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INDEX. 
TO 

MINERAL WEALTH 
SOUTHERN OREGON EDITION 

AUG. 1, 1904 

by 
Georgia Armstead 

and 
Carolyn Schultz 

American Mining Congress Organization: 
Officers, Purposes 
Mineral Wealth: 7 
Oregon Mines Assoc.: 57 

Ada Group, Foots Creek Dist.: 33 
Aj ax, Mount Reubin Dist.: 25 
Alameda Mining Co., Galice Dist.: 23 

Big Yank Lode 
Alice, Kanes Creek (Gold Hill) 5 & 28 
Althouse & Sucker Creek: 4 2  

Althouse Mining Co. 
Dale Hill, Grass Flat, Houston on Irwin Gulch, Kiphart 
Placer, Hammond. 

Sucker Creek Mining Co. 
W. C. S 1 ad e , Yager , A 1 ex and e r , Benke , Cab 1 e , Perrin & Fa 1 k , 
Levis, Briggs, Creed & Engels, Seed, Wisecarver, King & 
Siskern, Thomas & Thomalson, McCracken, Kippel, Gardner, 
Briggs. 

Copper. 44 

Mountain View Mine, Ark Prospect, See Map. 
E.W. Anderson Claim, Copper: 46 

Blue Ledge Dist. 
Otto Anderson Claim: 41 

/ Shelley Creek, Illinois Trib. 
Applegate & Tributaries: 36, 37, 38 & 39 

Steamboat Pocket, Co 11 i ngs & Hacker, Terry & Lang 1 ey, 
Siskyou Gold M ining Co., Hum bug Creek, Tacom a  Co., Blue 
Ridge Copper Mine, San Antonio Mine, Pearce Placer, Yellow 
Jacket, Sunset, Reed & Fletcher, Savage & Miller, Davidson & 
Son, Golden Cross, Big Mountain, Cook & Hannum, Homestake, 
Williams Creek: 

Williamsburg Diggings: 
Golden Eagle, Rising Sun, Horsehead, Oregon Bonanza, 
Bone of Contention, Rising Star. 

Watts Placer Mine: 
Powell Creek, Layton Mines: 

Kubli, Boldt, Hudson, Caldwell. 
Ashland Dist.: 33 & 34 

Shorty-Hope Mining & Milling Co., Ashland Mine, Reader, 
M ahon, W agner, Barron Bros. 

See; Jacksonville-Ashland Dist. 

Ark Prospect, Near Holland: 44 

Auten, Grave Creek: 8 
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Bonanza, Galice Dist.: 23 

Alameda Mining Co., Big Yank Lode. 
J.O. Booth Claims: 15 

Jump off Joe Creek Mines .. 
Bowden, Kanes Creek: 
Baby: 14 

Jump off Joe Creek Mines. 
Benton, Mt. Reuben Dist.: 24 

Bertha Quartz, Foots Creek Dist.: 
Big Mountain: 38 

Head of Mines Gulch, Applegate & Trib. 
Big Yank Lode, Gaice Dist.: 23 

Alameda Mining Co. 
Birdseye Creek: 29 

Hiatt Claims. 
Blalock Bros. Placer, Grave Creek: 8 

Blalock & Howe Prospect, Coyote Creek: 25 & 42 

Bloomfield Group, Blue Ledge Dist. (Map) : 46 

Blue Ledge Copper Mine: 5 & 45, 46 

(In California, but accessible only by Oregon) 
Map 

Braden, Gold Hill: 5 

Brass Nail Gulch, Jump off Joe Creek Mines: 16 
Briggs Creek, N. Illinois, R.Ttib. Greyback Mt.-

Sucker Creek Area: 41 & 42 

Sam Brown, Oak Flat Mining Co., Sikes Property. 
Bull Pine & Black Jack, Galice Dist.: 20 

Bummer Creek: 15 & 16 

Jump off Joe Creek Mines, So. Oregon Mining & 

Development Co. 
Bybee Gulch, Galice Dist.: 19 

California, Mt. Reuben Dist.: 25 

Map: 24 

Call & Lewis, Galice: 22 
Cameron Mine, Evans Creek Dist.: 30 

Canyon Creek, Trib. of Josephine Creek, Illinois Vally Dist.: 41 

Centennial Gulch Drift Mine, Upper Kaves Creek: 
Champlin Dredging Co., Foots Creek Dist.: 31 

Cronite Deposits, Near Waldo: 41 

Cold Springs Copper, Galice: 22 

Collings & Hacker, Applegate & Trib.: 36 

Comstock Mine, Grants Pass Dist., 8 Claims on Greens Creek: 50 
Cook & Hannum, Applegate Trib.: 38 

Copper Eagle, Galice: 22 

Copper King Claim: 47 

Map: 46 

Copper Claim, Mt. Reubin Dist.: 24 

Map 
Corliss Dean, Placer (Galice) : 23 

Coyote Creek, Ruble Mine, Ruble Grizzly: 13 

W.M.Crow Property, Galice: 22 
Map 
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Davidson & Son, Applegate & Trib.: 37 

Deep Gravel Mine, Waldo: 40 

Dufur Placer, Foots Creek Dist.: 31 

T. Dungey Holdings, 3 Claims, Gulls Creek: 28 

Elwilda Group, Reuben Dist.: 24 
Eureka, So. Illinois Trib. , Soldier Creek: 41 

Evans Creek Dist.: 30 
Homestake (Enterprise Mining Co.) , Lowell Claim, 
Lone Star Mine, Cameron Mine, Sykes Creek, 
Murphy Gulch, Bagley Improvement Co., Gold Chloride. 

Fall Creek, N. Trib. Illinois: 41 

Foots Creek Dist.: 31, 32, 33 
Champlin Dredging Co., Dufur Placer, Lance Bros. Mine, 
Sanders, Hosmer & Anderson, Bertha Quartz, 
Misc. Matthews & Sanders, Daisy Queen, Rogue River 

Lumber & Mining, Carr, Purkepile, Bailey, Swaker, 
Orme, Ada Group. 

Forest Queen Mine, Louse Creek: 18 

Frozen River Country: 1 

Friday, Galice Dist.: 19 

Granite Hill, Louse Creek: 16 

Grave Creek & Tributaries: 8 , 9, 10 
Moringstar, Harris Flat, Placer, Bealock Bros. Placer, 
Greenback, Auten, Leland, J.C. Lewis Placer. 

Green Bros., Galice Dist.: 20 

Greenback (18 97- ) , Quartz, Grave Creek: 10 

Gold Bug, Mt. Reubin Dist.: 24 

Map 
Gold Chloride, Evans Creek Dist.: 30 

Gold Hill & Bohemin Co., Galls Creek: 28 

Red Oak, Golden Standard, Gold Bank, Gold Producer. 
Gold Hill Dist.: 26 , 27 

Map 
Gold Hill Pocket, Rose Mine (Houck Bros.) , Garfield, 
Whitehorse, Meadows, 
See: Galls Creek, Kaves Creek, Sardine Creek, 

Birdseye Creek. 
Gold Hill Pocket: 5, 26 

Roaring Gemlet, Nellie Wright, May Bede, Fort Lane, 
Graham & Braden, Millionaire, Tin Pan. 

Golden Cross: 38 
Map 
Head of Mines Gulch, Applegate & Tributaries. 

Golden Drift Mining Co., Grants Pass Dist.: 50 

Bloody Run, Granite, Jones, Maple, Nealy. 
Golden Wedge, Galice: 20 

Gopher, Jump off Joe Creek Mines: 14 

Gardner, McDonald Gulch, Sucker Creek Area: 42 
Galice Consolidated: 21 
Galice Dist.: 19, 20, 21, 22, 23 

Complete Map: 19 

Friday, Baybee Gulch, Golden Wedge, Green Bros., 
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Sugar Pine Quartz, Bull Pine & Black Jack, Quartz Creek, 
Galice Consolidated Mines: Harmon Green, Call & Lewis, 
Cold Springs Copper, W.M. Crow Property, Lost Flat, 
Copper Eagle, 
Galice Dist.: 
Bonanza, Monte 

Big Yank Lode, Alameda Mining Co., 
Cristo, Van Dorn & Hedrick. 

Galls Creek: 28 
Cook Estate, Gold Standard Quartz Mine, H. D. Howe Place, 
Last Chance, Bill Nye, Golden Standard, J.M, Lawrence Place, 
Bliss Quartz, T. Dungey Holdings, Gold & Bohemia Co. 

Garfield: 27 
Water Gulch, Gold Dist., Condor Water & Power Co., 
W.J. Hayes. 

Hammersly, Jump off Joe Creek Mines: 14 

Harmon, Galice: 22 
Harris Flat, Graves Creek: 9 
Heller Group, Mt. Reuben Dist.: 24 

Map 
Hiath Claim: 29 

Birdseye Creek 
Homestake, Applegate & Tributaries: 38 

Map 
Homestake� Evans Creek Dist.: 30 

Humbug Creek, Applegate & Tributaries: 36 

Illinois River: 40, 41 

Lower Illinois: Six Mile Creek, Oak Flat Mining Co., 
Woodcock & Erickson. 

Northern Illinois: Briggs Creek, Sam Brown, Silver Creek 
Southern Illinois: Sekear Property, Ranchcrie, Fall Creek, 

Siskyou Copper Mine, Eureka. 
Jacksonville & Ashland Dist.: 33 

Jacksonville: Opp Mine, Sterling Placer, S.A. Vance 
Hydraulic Mine. 

Ashland: Shorty Hope Mining & Milling, Ashland Mine, 
Reader Property, Mahon, Wagner & Barron. 

Jewelt Mine, Grants Pass Dist.: 50 

Josephine Creek, Lower Illinois Tributary: 1 & 41 

Lightening Gulch, Canyon Creek, Fiddlers Gulch, Day Gulch, 
Mike Gulch, Pocket Knoll, Warren, Tuttle & Feheley, 
Pinal, Gold King. 

Jump off Joe Creek Mines: 14, 15 
O r o  F i n o, B a b y ,  G o p h e r, H a m m e r s l y , L u c k y  Q u e e n , 
Cosmapoliton. 
Jump off Joe Hydraulic Mine, Southern Oregon Mining & Dev� 
Co. {Henry Wines, Portland) Booth Claims. 

Jump off Joe Hydraulic Mine: 15 

Owned by; Dysert, Keyes & Booth. 

Kanes Creek: 28 , 29 
Slice Mine, Bowden Mine, Centennial Gulch Drift Mine. 
Misc. Miner Property, Harris Gulch, Paddy Hill. 

Kerby: 41 
Ketchum Claim, Sardine Creek: 29 
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King & Siskern, East Sucker Creek & Bolen: 42 

Klippel, McDonald Gulch: 42 

Sucker Creek Area (Picture) 

Lance Bros. Mine, Foots Creek Dist.: 32 
J.M. Lawrence Place: 28 

Bliss Quartz Mine, Galls Creek, Bill Nye Co. 
Layton Mines, Applegate & Tributaries: 38 , 39 

Kubli, Hudson, Caldwell. 
Lehman Bros. Drift Mine, Wolf Creek: 13 

Leland, Grave Creek: 8 

J.C. Lewis Placer, Grave Creek: 8 

Lightning Gulch, Josephine Creek Trib.: 41 
Lime Deposits, Waldo Dist.: 41 
Lone Star, Evans Creek Dist.: 30 

Lost Flat, Galice: 22 

Louse Creek: 16 & 18 

Granite Hill Mine, Forest Queen Mine. 
Lucky Bart, Sardine Creek: 29 

Drummond Gulch. 
Lucky Bell, Gold Hill: 5 

Lucky Queen, Jump off Joe Creek Mines: 14 
Lundgren Claim, Copper, Near Joe Creek: 47 

James Lyttle Holdings, Near Waldo: 40 

Meadows, Upper Evans Creek: 27 
Millionaire, Gold Hill: 5 

Miners Gulch, Applegate & Trib.: 38 

Missouri Flat, Map: 38 

Taylor Gulch, Nugget, Big Splatter, Black Pocket, 
Gilpin, Sunshine, T.B. Roberts, Davidsons, Treasure, 
Miller & Savage, Caris, Homestake, Kubli, Mountain Lion. 

Monarch Group, Copper Near Joe Creek: 46 . 

Monumental, Shelly Dreek, Illinois Trib.: 41 

Monte Cristo, Galice Dist.: 23 
Big Yank Lode, Alameda Mining Co. 

Morning Star, Grave Creek: 8 

Mountain Lion Mine, Grants Pass Dist.: 58 

Mountain View Mine, Near Holland: 44 

Mount Reuben Dist., Map: 24 & 25 

Gold Bug, Benton, Elwilda Group, Heller Group, Copper Stair, 
Aj ax, California, Starmont Creek, Victory Mine, Cow Creek. 

Murphey Gulch, Evans Creek Dist.: 30 
Carter, Siver & Ammons, Albright Place. 

McCracken, Lower Sucker Creek & Althouse Divide: 42 

Nabob, Copper, Blue Ledge Dist.: 46 & 47 

Bill Nye, Gold Hill: 5 

Oak Flat Mining Co., Lower Illinois Trib., Briggs Creek: 41 
Old Channel Placer Mine, Galice Dist.: 19 
Old China Diggings, Near Waldo: 40 
Opp Mine, Jacksonville Dist.: 5 & 33 

Oregon Bell, Applegate Dist.: 5 & 35 
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Oro Fino, Jump off Joe Creek Mines: 14 

Oro Grande Co., Steves Fork, Trib. of Applegate: 58 

Osgood Property, Near Waldo: 40 

Pearce Placer, Applegate & Trib.: 51 
Pickett Creek Copper, West of Merlin: 47 

Placer, Grave Creek: 8 
Powell Creek Mining Co., Applegate & Trib.: 39 
Preston Park Dist., Copper: 45 

Sanger, Preston Peak, Ivanpaw. 

Quartz Creek, Galice Dist.: 20 

Ramcherie, North Trib. Illinois: 41 
Reed, East Fork of Sucker Creek: 42 

Reed & Fletcher, Applegate & Trib.: 37 

Rickert Claim, Drift Mines: 13 

Rosa Mine, Gold Hill Dist., Map: 26 

Ruble Grizzly, Coyote Creek: 13 

Ruble Mine, Coyote Creek: 13 

San Antonio Mine, Applegate & Trib.: 37 
Sanders, Hosmer & Amderson, Foots Creek Dist, : 32 
Sardine Creek: 29 

Ketchum Claim, Drummond Gulch, Lucky Bart, Sperry Claims, 
Hammersley Claims. 

Savage & Miller, Applegate & Trib. (Picture) : 37 

Scribner & Henderson, Wolf Creek: 12 

Shorty Hope Mining & Milling, Ashland Area: 34 

Sikes Property, South Illinois: 41 

Siskyou Gold Mining Co., Applegate & Trib.: 36 

Siskyou Copper Mine, North Illinois Trib.: 41 
Silver Creek, North Trib. Illinois: 41 

Simmons, Logan & Cameron, Waldo: 40 

Six Mile Creek, Lower Illinois: 41 

Sluter Mine, Wolf Creek: 12 

Smith Beer, Near Waldo: 40 

Southern Oregon Mining & Dev. Co. of Portland: 15 

Jump off Joe Creek, Bummer Creek. 
Squaw Creek, Copper, Map: 47 

Sunset, Applegate & Trib.: 37 
Starveout Creek, 'Glendale-Reuben Dist.: 25 

Starveout Pocket, Applegate & Trib.: 36 

Steamboat Pocket, Applegate & Trib.: 36 

Sterling Placer, Jacksonville Dist.: 33 

Ashland 
Steves Gulch, Steves Fork, Trib. of Applegate: 58 

Sucker Creek, See Althouse: 42 

Sugar Pine Quartz, Galice Dist.: 20 

Tacoma Co., Applegate & Trib.: 36 
Taylor Gulch, Missouri Flat, Map: 38 
Terry & Langley, Applegate & Trib.: 36 
Thomas & Thomalson, East Sucker Creek: 42 
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S.A. Vance Hydraulic Mine, Jacksonville Dist.: 5 & 34 

Van Dorn & Hedrick, Galice: 23 

Victory Mine, Cow Creek (Reuben Dist?) 25 

Waldo Copper Dist. Map: 44 
Waldo, Kerby & Illinois River: 1 & 40 

Simmons, Logan & Cameron, Deep Gravel Mine, James Lyttle 
Holdings, Old China Diggings, Smith-Beer, Osgood Property. 

Watts Placer Mine, Applegate & Trib.: 39 

Whitehorse, Gold Hill Dist.: 27 

Water Gulch, W.L, McClure. 
Williamsburg Diggings: 38 

Williams Creek, See Applegate & Trib. 
Wines, Henry: 15 

Southern Oregon Mining & Development, Jump off Joe Creek. 
Wisecarver Placer, Sucker Creek Area: 42 

Bolen Creek. 
Wolf Creek: 11, 12, 13 

Scribner-Henderson, Sluter, Wolf Creek Mining & Development 
Co., Lehman, Rowan Drift Mines, Rickert Claims. 

Wolf Creek Mining & Development Co.: 12 

Woodcock & Erickson, Lower Illinois Trib.: 41 

Deer Creek 

Yellow Jacket, Applegate & Trib.: 37 
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